

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 27989 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Rambhau Parasram Bharti And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Shri Birbalnath Sansthan, Mangrulpir, Thr.Respondent
Secretary, Ramkumar L. Raghuwanshi And Anr.

ASHOK P. TATHOD

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 12th January, 2026

P.C. :

None Present, S. O. to 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)