



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 887 OF 2026

Rambhau Parasram Bharti and Ors.

Vs.

Birbalnath Sansthan, Mangrulpur and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. A.P. Tathod, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. S.B. Mohta, Advocate for respondent No.1.
Ms. K.H. Bhondge, AGP for respondent No.2.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 04.02.2026

Heard learned counsel for petitioners.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 20.02.2026.
3. Learned counsel Mr. Mohta, who appears on caveat service on behalf of respondent No.1.
4. Learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.2/State.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)