



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.887 OF 2026

RAMBHAU PARASRAM BHARTI AND OTHERS

VERSUS

SHRI BIRBALNATH SANSTHAN, MANGRULPIR, THR. SECRETARY, RAMKUMAR
L. RAGHUWANSHI AND ANOTHER

<i>Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders</i>	<i>Court's or Judge's orders</i>
--	----------------------------------

Mr. A.P. Tathod, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. S.B. Mohta, Advocate for Caveator/Respondent No.1.

Ms. K.H. Bhondge, AGP for Respondent No.2-State.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 20th FEBRUARY 2026

1. Learned Advocate for respondent No.1 states that he wants to file affidavit-in-reply, which is ready and can be filed today.

2. Stand over to 26th February 2026.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)